
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:355
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2001
INDEPENDENT AGENCY ON UNAUTHORISED CONSTRUCTIONS
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose t o set up a n independent agency t o keep a constant watch o n unauthorised construction activities in Delhi as the Delhi Development Authority, Delhi Municipal Corporation, New Delhi Municipal Committee and the Police appear to have failed to control such activities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a)&(b): The Government is considering the proposal in this regard.
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